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The respective aggregate percentage rate and effective aggregate percentage rate applicable in the
municipalities served by the Company are as follows:

City of Canandaigua
City of Rochester
Village of Geneseo
Village of Hilton
Village of Manchester
Village of Meridian
Village of Mt. Morris
Villageof Nunda
Village of Aittsford
Village of Shortsville
Village of Sodus Point
Village of Wolcott

All other villages and towns

*The effective aggregate percentage rate is computed as follows:

taxes imposed (%)

1- taxes imposed (%)

2.3508
4.3508
2.3508
2.3508
2.3508
2.3508
2.3508
2.3508
2.3508
2.3508
2.3508
2.3508
1.3508

Effective
Aggoregate

Taxes Imposed Pursuant Percentage
to Statutes

Rate*

24074
4.5487
24074
24074
24074
24074
24074
24074
24074
24074
24074
24074
1.3693
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