Received: 06/30/2003

Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 07/01/2003

PSC No: 18 - Street Lighting Statement Type: RTS Rochester Gas and Electric Corporation Statement No. 2

Initial Effective Date: July 1, 2003

## Increase in Rates Applicable in Municipality Where Service is Supplied Pursuant to Rule 4. 5

The respective aggregate percentage rate and effective aggregate percentage rate applicable in the municipalities served by the Company are as follows:

	Taxes Imposed Pursua to Statutes	Effective Aggregate nt Percentage Rate*
City of Canandaigua	2.3508	2.4074
City of Rochester	4.3508	4.5487
Village of Geneseo	2.3508	2.4074
Village of Hilton	2.3508	2.4074
Village of Manchester	2.3508	2.4074
Village of Meridian	2.3508	2.4074
Village of Mt. Morris	2.3508	2.4074
Village of Nunda	2.3508	2.4074
Village of Pittsford	2.3508	2.4074
Village of Shortsville	2.3508	2.4074
Village of Sodus Point	2.3508	2.4074
Village of Wolcott	2.3508	2.4074
All other villages and towns	1.3508	1.3693

<sup>\*</sup>The effective aggregate percentage rate is computed as follows:

taxes imposed (%)
1- taxes imposed (%)

ISSUED BY: James A. Lahtinen, Vice President Rates and Regulatory Economics, Rochester, New York